compressors
suitable for service
and repair
With more than 50
years of experience in
compressor technology
and highly committed
employees, our focus is

Hermetic Compressors type TFS, NF, FF, FR, SC and SC Twin
R426A/R401A/R401B/R409A/R409B • R22 • 220-240 V • 50 Hz & 60 Hz
Model designation
Compressor
design
Optimization
level
Compressor
size
Application
range
Start
characteristics
TF
Blank
Standard energy
level
S
Semi-direct in-
take
Nominal dis-
placement in cm3
S
R426A
R401A/R401B
R409A/R409B
LBP/HBP
ST
R426A
R401A/R401B
R409A/R409B
LBP, tropical
C, R22, LBP
CM, R22, LBP
D, R22, HBP
Blank =>
universal
(principal rule)
K = LST
characteristics
(capillary tube)
X = HST
characteristics
(expansion valve)
NF
FR, FF
SC
SC Twin
Examples
TF S 5 ST
FF 8.5 S X
SC 12 C
Optional IP44 equipment for SC compressors
Secop now offers special accessories, which provide a better IP pro-
tection class for a major part of the SC compressor models. All SC
models for 220-240V/50Hz or 208-230V/60Hz with CSIR motor can be
IP upgraded.
The equipment consists of one additional part, the so called “back
cover”, and a special starting capacitor. Both are used instead of the
normal starting capacitor.
When using this equipment, the protection class is increased to IP44,
i.e. the compressor and its electrical parts are splash-proof.
Code number Description
103N2020 Back  cover
117U5117** IP44 starting capacitor 80µF
**replaces standard capacitor 117U5017